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SEP 29 1977

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES r.}g;?;Gg?FDR’ﬂ?ﬁlﬁ ES

Qil and Gas Division
)

) OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION ..[5

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE September 27, 1977
Surface Owner. e Ae Janes & Glendora Janes Company Energy Unlimited, Inc.
Address Rt #3, St. Marys, West Virginia Address_ 227 Second St., Marietta, Ohio
Mineral Owner. Same Farm C. & G. Janes Acres 101
Address Location (waters)
Coal Owner__S@me Well No 1 Blevation_- /15 ___
Address District_ Grant County_Pleasants
Coal Operator_Nane Quadrangle__Willow Island r/""’]"""":’" fta /S
Address. : : |

JHIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

All provisions bLeing in accordance with Chapter 22,

of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereb INSPECTOR
' : by approved =i
W, Phillip L. Trac
for drilling . This permit shall expire if LM P Y
operations have not commenced by___1-30-78 ADDRESS P.0. Box 173, ‘Middlebourn, W.Va. 26149
= PHONE /58-4573
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division :
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

ti!flle theretj), lg]or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated March 6 1968 by C. & G. Janes!
eLE nson

made to o -Ers PRI and recorded on the _ 15th  day of _ March
1968 in _ Pleasants County, Book 122 Page 65

XX NEWWELL ______ DRILLDEEPER _____ REDRILL ___________FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
—— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, E gy)Unlimi Z
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL 4. /
(Sign Name) 7~ /:’“/

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: S ?
| opéx‘_ vV
P Duuglam. aoﬁ.nmay

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND 427 Second Street

ECONOMIC SURVEY Address Bt
P. 0. BOX 879 g Marietta
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 Wil Clpesston R o
AC-304 - 292-6331
” Ohip 45750
State

*SECTION 3 .. .. If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BOND BR“-L_ E — PERMIT NUMBER
i 4 " 47-073

“l have read and understand the reclamation ts_as_set forth in
Chapter 22, Article 4, Segti lZ-W/ ‘equirements.”
Signed by / / — /h\//

__——



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY - §
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO_____ X DRILL _______ DEEPEN _____ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME__ Cherokee Drilling Company NAME__Beryl A. Cunningham

ADDRESSML._D_E@DLLQQ&,__QIHD_WEL ADDRESS _209% Lth St,, Parkersburg, WV

TELEPHONE 1-614-685-2566 )/40 TELEPHONE ___1-304-485-0221

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ___7_ Je ROTARY__ X CABLE TOOLS____

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: ﬁezza:&aﬂ:l_

TYPE OF WELL: oIiL__ X GAS COMB._______ STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD _ OTHER _

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FFOR LEIT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC IT.
20 - 16
13270
9-5/8
8-5/8 ;
7 X 250! 250! Surface
5%
4% X TeDs TeDe Loo?!
3 Perf. Top
2 ) Perf. Bottomm
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS__ 100 FEET _ 1500 SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None ,
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100 00 PERMIT FEE PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Reguired forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal opcrator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof. : - 3#

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia 5
Code. :

— . For Coal Company

< Official Title



‘Yorm IV-9 . pate _March 3, 19 81 )/

(01-80) Well No. _ #1
API No. 471 - O©O73 - ©70/-DD
State County ~Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Company Name_ Ener Unlimited, Inc. Designated Agent_Douglas M. Gal :
477 Second St. Marietta, OH Address Marietta, OH 45750

Address
Telephone 614-373-7267 Telephone 614-373-7267
Landowner C. A. Janes Soil Cons. District UPper Ohio

Unlimited Services, Inc. (Agent)

Revegetation to be carried out by

This plan has been reveiwed by 47206, Cjé:cp SCD. A}l corrections
and additions become a part of this pla/n/. ;41/46?/ 2 ¢ s
ate gent

Access Road Location
Structure existing (A) Structure existing (1)
Spacing see back Material see back
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
Structure (B) Structure (2)
Spacing Material N
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual )
Structure (C) Structure
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. SEP | &5 1001

Revegetation

Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acre Lime Tons/Acre
or correct to pH 6. E or correct to pH
Fertilizer A 300 1bs/acre Fertilizer ) lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (T0-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch (hay) 2Tons/Acre  Mulch. , Tons/Acre
Seed® XY 31 30 1bs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
Ladino Clover D lbs/acre 2 lbs/acre
Ryegrass 10 lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. :

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.  Quadrangle Willow Island

Legend: €I)We11 Site

Access Road




*UOSE3S BUIMO13 JUO 10J 3UIPS3S MYU JVIJVIU U UVLIPIYLOVY SIgumupur] o0t Ua Fe e u

Joqumy auoyd SS31ppY (\-) ey 7” ‘ ;éjg\ o

_ M/ :21n1EUSTS

~FMOpESll USdo UDBNOIUJ ST peol oSeo[ pue [OAS[ ST UOT3ed0]

’
I

*TToMm i

JO UOT3aTdwoD I193Je °*SOW 9 UTYITM SUOp o TTTM ©3Ie paqnI3sIp JO uoT3eyabonay

*suotr3eiado BUTTTTIP sSnotaaid

7O Ssnieosq poWTe[oo] 3 Po3onIisucod o9q ApeaiTe ARy peol SSeST pue UOT3edo]

: SjulawWWo)
R
//—d
N - /’_‘/,
‘T 2009 MYQ 4 Lo
e al A/’/l— ‘ i
e Vo '
\ RELRISR
U INAZEAN
SANETIR VIR
\\ \ .
G ok 39y \HIQ
\\\‘.\ AVIVIVY  HLIM
W JRERT O widsid
e e
| ,OSE«\_ \:\\:@ L\’j

23T S WL

00h TTh3aM VLS NEYEELS,
01 ) g3lwens wvid ¥

-obeuteip Teinjeu [Ie 3pnIoUl cuerd s1y3z 3o 3i1ed 3ISITI Y3TA
puodsai110d 03 pa18333] 10 paiaqunu sain3onilis KIesSsadau pue s31d BUTTITIP ‘23TSTI3M
p23oni3suod 39 o3 speol ‘peol SS3D0® pur3sixa ‘uorjedol TT1aM SpnIouT 03 Yd3a)s

e e R ::)Keme?:em i NS «.-- — yo31aq uado
—4—O—¢—0QO——>2d1g ureid Tt LN T uealas
@ buipiIng - > aouag pauueTd
3o0ds 3IaM x X oouag bur3ysixd
+—Q bHutiads = o ==l peod

- UOoTIsiaald a_, —a . KAipunog K3iadoid :puaba

ueTd 23TS TT12M



-

RECLAMATION PLAN WELL NO. 1

QUADRANGLE___ Willgw Island SCALE 1:24,000

Locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access Road (3) Well Site (4) Drilling
Pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features.
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COMPANY NAME  Energy Unlimited, Inc. PERMIT NO. Flivo ~ 20/
FARM__ C. 8 G. Janes DISTRICT Grant COUNTY Plesants
STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN: Not to scale; drawing of all roads,

locations, ditches, drains, pits,
silt traps, etc.

The access road will leave 0Old St. Marys Pike:

and follow the property owners limestone

: NIRRT :
drive, A% the property nuners house, the PJ@EHWE

lease road will travel across his pasture g
field for a distance of 400' to the location,: .

SEP 29 1977
The entire lease road from this point is on e
the ridge with no effective change in elevation __ "L ™ GASDIVISION
Drainage of the natural terrain will not chanpe -l .. OF MENES

in any way. The pit will be placed on the i

north side of the location in selid eut, The!

soil is hard and clay. The terrain is open pasture with no timber whatsoever. —The =~
nearest dwelling is 4LOO' away.

Upon completign the drilling pit and location will he reclaimed, allowing only necessary
area to operate the well. The cut area and all unused disturbed area will Be seeded,

fertilized, and mulched as needed.

This plan was obseryed and agreed upon between the well operator, contractor,
and the district 0il and gas inspector.

Mr, Philip Tracey

Please indicate ( ) "YES" if the district inspector was
present.

rec!amation requirements as set forth in
will carry out the specified requirements."

Title President Date 9/28/77
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Sworn to and subscribed before me, Notary; on this the (,Q
day of Jlmé , 19 85

) Notary Public

My commissi i . EDWARD W. STINES .
2.€ ESL B Notary Public, Washington Co., Ohio
My Commission Expires Sept. 6, 1984;

-

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.
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form OG-10 me @C Lot
FB w‘“;na
e P weq
Rotary [l
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
- Spudder J
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION ' Cable Tools D
Quadrangle,.U.._’_.‘.r..L.‘.’..‘tg,._.:IgéféfL ) Sforage )
Permit No, PLEAS = 20/ WELL RECORD 0il or Gas “""L"Cgﬁf(
Company E/uaec )/ IMpdmtTED , IO, C:ﬁ%gin:;nd g:ﬁ?ﬁg Iﬁfé l}n B
Address . 122 S&CeaD. - . m,/)“({/éT]?/ 64[0 . 4 il
Farm.Cotbe ... TAMNES o Acres T N Size ; : :
Location (walcers) LCALFE. CRrREEX oo _ '6 e Kind of Pac_\;'r_
well No...../. . . B Bl sl ans i s sl sl |
District ... 6 W o, County. /4%/974/ ................ IR | SSSNUISTRRI. S SN W————— Size of ...
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. CA. TAMES ‘ L e [ e NI -
Address T2 LIAIERLY () Veg- 6% RN SS— Depth set.—..
Mineral rights are owned by. [, JA()ES _____ T s, 53/16 --1- st i ieananiadh
Address Kot 2__LIAYERCY . UV avs JZ16dT | 2168 |
Drilling commenced /0 - J-2 7. e R N Perf. top e,
Drilling completed . [0-15-27 . — . 2 Perf. bottom_. ..
Date Shot..._ £6=24-22_ From.. 20728 To.._ 2 L &2 - Lingrs Used. : Perf. fop: =
with A3 . .57 _Heres . - e W5 Perf. bottom
‘Open Flow /10ths Water-in_____. s Inch  _Attach copy of cementing record.

— /10ths Merc. in__.... : - Inch . CASING CEMENTED. _ "I//:- 5122768 No. Fr_/ 0~/5‘
Volume Cu. Fo - danpoik of serail used (bags)... j 0d Sx .
‘Rock Pressure.......... S Ibs - hrs.  Name of ScrvxccCo..dé:éélﬁuﬂwld €
Ol e e e L A bb‘s Ist 24 hrs - COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_______-__.FEET___; ______ i
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) . .. ... FEET INCHES FEET_____

FEET. INCHES FEET.

AT _AVERAGE _oF asoo FS/é Axd 27 8Pm
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.). 50 7ACED . _AnD [ 7302

WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)_J;AJ 36 0dp #* .za/yo 548D I “/7600 GAL . dF LZA‘J&

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS _
Fresh Water. Feet. ; @all Water Feet.
Producing Sahd,,-._.._.ﬁéze_& . ] Depth Lo 7J> o
: : Hard or 0il, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth ’ Remar
SAMD (550 - [ | Ble 72~
» »
2 7-2190| Beges
SAND

2(70 - TP | SHALE
SHALE

(over)



0G-11 D @Eﬂw
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA v
i
DEPARTMENT O |
T OF MINES 0CT 1 V/ 1977
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION
OIL & GAS DiVISION
DEFT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit le'ﬂf 7ﬂ/ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
B CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Compaiy f :[;: v ”A//,M/ﬁy e TUBING DRILLING WELL
. % y Si
Addrcsswﬁbﬂéw,lﬂ&— .
qt 16 Kind of Packer—______
Farm 4 o é) JIA/Q
13
/
Well No 10 Size of
District. G‘A ¢"/7’ County. F/ﬂfﬁ”[g 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
538/16
Drilli leted tal depth bS53
rilling comple Fs,é)/l/d Total dept & Pert, top
Date shot. ___Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom_—
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch LSngss [ e TR
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing__/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Nnmnﬁ / /‘7/0’6/6/8 e /7 DJ/‘/#/@/
Con7. MR AEr A g

>
Remarks:

~ T

{ff//; 77 /

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

3 1977
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 13 197

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION : GAS CHVISION

. OF MINES

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M Oilor Gas Well

(KIND)

amae | s |
Ccmpany_% v Ui el e, i
- .
. Size
Address b /
16. Kind of Packer_____
Farm ﬁ: g G .7/#”[5
13
Well No./ 10 Size of
District.wﬁ CountyM 8%
6% -2y d 257 Depth set___
Drilling commenced
53/16
—
Drilling completed____ Total depthZ4sd . Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom ...
i d .
Initial open flow______ /10ths Water in_____Inch etz s Perf. top
Peyf.-bottom—-a- -
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch 728 c’azﬂﬂ,{l_ﬂl’:/ 77 7730 o,
7
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTEDZI Y s1zr_ 7 ” No. P20/ 2 Date
Rk pTERTETE T — NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY//;g//ﬁl{f//
§B Lkt topesd
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names, ﬁ/ F)ZS //gﬁ c ﬁ, /?ﬂ/l////f
LonT COHeRo LEE DR, Ky
Remarks: L

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

Lt o, 77 B2/




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOPR



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DECEIVE])

0CT 19 1977

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

OIL & GAS L+VISION

DEPT. oF MINES
7 INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No/% /4 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
, CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
R 5% ;/,/ MM/@ TUBING DRILLING WELL
Si
AddressM / /{///ﬁ/[%/ p2 . 7) o
16 Kind of Packer_____
Fark 26 IS
13
Well No / 10 Size of
Distriet, é}f/ W/ CountyﬂW”//J—': 8%
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed_______ Total depthﬂé_ Py ey
/M S#"/O/ Jofj—_,207é Ryﬁ ;/ / Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
3 4 Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Vs erf. top.
Perf. botto
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
/ .
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED__ 2% SIZE. /27 No. FT 52 7Pate
Rock pressure lbs hrs. Lol Ll COMPANY/%//A/K%A/
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names 707! g/ SHER

Vers) MLSon/

C’"mx// (Pherl i EE

Remarks:

ﬂ//z 77

O M
V74

W2

4

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®R



/ﬁ/ /0 —
E'l Energy Unlimited, Inc.
OIL & GAS CONSULTING AND CONSTRUCTION

JUN -7 1983
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At

State of West Virginia
De_prfxri.:ment o 'M].nes OiL & GAS DIVISION
Division of Oil & Gas =
1613 Washington Street E. DEPT. oF MINE

Charleston, W. Va. 25311

Attention: Ted Streit

Re: TJANES #* |
Permit ¥ 4¢7- p73- 0701
Change of Owner/Operator
Dear Mr. Streit,
This is to inform you that as of June (7", 1983 , Energy
Unlimited, Inc., has transferred it's ownership of the
TANES < | well to C.A Junes JR, , JamesR. Thnes  of
BoX 158 Pt 3 ST.meeYs WA, 26176 whose phone

number is 304 -bS- 21 8L /4@4-4&?1 2

Enclosed please find a bond in the amount of $2,500.00 for said well
and copies of the required documents to show the change of ownership.

If any additional information is needed, do not hesitate to contact
me. Otherwise, please forward to my attention a release whereby the State
of West Virginia acknowledges that Energy Unlimited, Inc., is no longer
responsible or liable for any operations associated with the

JAWES *# | well from JuuE b, 19493 -

Sincerely,
ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.
Woody Stines
Land Manager
WS :amf

Enclosures

426 SECOND STREET e MARIETTA, OHIO 45750
OFFICE: (614) 373-7267
SHOP: (614) 373-8119
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SState of Pest Birginia

BARTON B. LAY, JR. Bepartment of Mines THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR @il und Gas Duision ADMINISTRATOR
Chasleston 25305

May 1, 1985 .

Energy Unlimited, Inc.
427 Second Street
Marietta, Ohio 45750 -

“In Re: Permit No: PLEAS-701-DD

Farm: C.A. & Glendora Janes

Well No: One
Grant

District:

Pleasants
County:

Issued: 9-18-81

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REZCRT for the above captioned well has been received
in this office. Only the column checked below applies:

The well designated bv the above captioned permit number has been relezased
XXX under your Blanket Bond. (DEEPENING PERMIT CANCELLED) Well Transferred to:
C.A. Janes, Jr.
Rt. 3, Box 158-St. Marys,WVa.
Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they mav give you credit on their
records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article &4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Verv truly yours,

TS s A,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator

Dept. Mines-0ffice of 0il & Gas
THEY e

P.S. Well under $2,500 Single Bond dated 6-6-83
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sez STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA d& el o
- 0TS 1. 1982
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
AND G BIvVisSio
st g B o kg OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
e 4 0 {— D D Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
A
) o) e o gmmal | e | e
" Company | ‘ |
f | |
Size i }
Address \ |
c 4 " 0 16 | ‘ Kind of Packer__..___
Farm s | ’
' i :'
_Well No 10 I ] | Size of_
s | | =
‘THstrict, W County. 7 84 J ' l
634 } DEpth-getraine S vin,
Drilling commenced |
53/16 !
WriliTng compieted Total depth | l ‘ o -
;
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 * Perf. bottom________
S B | ]
[n.tial open flow /10ths Water in__Inch binery Den | | | e iop
B | ‘ | Perf. béttom- - o -
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch : ‘
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No, FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lock prescure lbs hrs.
| bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
exh unter feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt woter _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names ra)




STATE OFf WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OfL. AND GAS WHLL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne_ Weil Ma.
_COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
AR PR Bt R L N B T S R S A R T R 0 R T ST N MR
e e
PLUGS USKD AND DEPTH PLACKD BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THNICKNESS wooD-812% LEAD CONSTRUCTION OCATION RECOVERED | SIXE LoST Wy
L
- 'v-m
'T—'
pamiSS
Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATR

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

o s | SCEIVEE])

OIL AND GAS DIVISION ' APR 2 9 1985
STATUS INSPECTION REQUEST SION
INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT CiL & GAS DiVI
D i, OF MINES.
Permit No. 073-0701 County, Pleasants
gumes
Company. C. A. Janes, Jr. Farm, C. A. Janes
Inspector. Robert Lowther Well No. 1
Date. July 30, 1984 Issued. 9-30-77
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work éf;//f
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent Waste /9/// ¢
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling /7//
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing L///
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing L///
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength L///
23.02 Maintained Access Roads ZV//
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste fi:::;/
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site ,
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits /
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution Y b
7.03 Identification Markings b///
COMMENTS : We have a cancellation from you in the file on the deepening

permit, but we also need to release the well on reclamation. Please igsue

final on reclamation.

I have inspected the above well and ave)Have Not) found it to be in compliance
with all of the rules and regulatifons the Office of 0il and Gas-Department of

Mines of the State of West Virginia.
SIGNED: /IZ? /é/

DATE: &’/ﬁ 1) 2 4 //cfé\







FERC-121

T
1.0 APl wa'll number:
(11 not svsilable, leave blank. 14 Jigits.) i 47 0713 .2 oJ0/ ddﬂ /]
2.0 Type of determination being sought: I / Of
{Use the codes found on the front | Y 4
of this form.) | Section of NGPA
1
N |
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | . SEP =
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | A//A { 1 o’
or 107 in 2.0 above.) | / cet
4.0 Name, sddress and code number of 4 D & A
applicant: (35 lerters per line I ENERSY UOANLim ITeD, ITWC LD\ S D'V
maximum. If code number not I Name OF M ég]gr Code
available, leave blank.) : 427 SECoMD 2 1. /
Street
l
MARIE TTA O/ o 4S5 750
: City Siate Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: |Complete (a) : ,(
or (b).] GKAMT
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name .
(35 letters maximum for field I PULEAS VTS L), 1/4
name.) : County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
- | # /A
' Area Name Biock Number
= Date of Lease:
| N D (O (N L
1 Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
{c) Name and identification number :
of ﬂfis well: (35 letters and digits I (:. A. MES H /
rnaxrmurn.) l
(d) if code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name :
of the reservoir: (35 lerters
maximum.) « l N/4
1 -
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the I
purchaser: (35 letters and digits i
maximum. If code number not 1 QOAISOL/ 2A47ED GAS JUFPFLY CogP.
available, leave blank.) ] Name E4 Buyer Code
‘b’ Date of the conmtract: } / 3 7 7 T"{l.f UELL /'VCL-UDC.D
| 1212004007,
i Mo. Day Yr. /1/-30-78
. {c) Estimated annual production: :
! 5 MMct.
i
i {a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) To1al of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate {b) and (c)
I (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: ; .
(As of filing date. Complete 1o 3 1 :
decimal places.) I Z-.__Q_Q _0_.11_9_1 _?.ﬁ_/__? _C____/._Z
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: }
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) g ’_2.-‘1[. QQ __O_-_Z__O_l ?. _Q__/_.._a. é_/z
9.0 Person responsible for this application: =
: JERE J, CReEAN GERERSL 129840 A
Agency Use Only Name Title

Date Recewcd bﬁJuns Aéenc

Daie Received by FERC

P - — — — — — — —

Signature

F/Zd/%?

Date A;;plicznion is Completed

G/4-323- 2267

Phone Number

FT78008056/2-2




WELL DETERMINATION REPORT

FEB 111380

PARTICIPANTS: DATE:

BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL OPERN OR:”Epergy Unlimited Zone

02505l

FIRST PURCHASER:Canoha gg( Gas su.@l’ﬁ CCJCQ OOY2DL

OTHER: :

W‘a&.’a«, AL

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

190913 - [0Y- OB- 03¢0/
Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

i

1 FERC-121 /Items not completed - Line No.

2 1v-1 - agent__Dowid  C. C.lovts

3 1IV-2 - Well Permit /

4 -IV-6 - Well Plat /

5 1IV-=35- Well Record vV Drilling / Deepening
”‘
6 IV-36- Gas—-0il Test: Gas Only J” Was 0il Produced? Ratio
Mmos,
7 1IV-39- Annual Production_i_-ps’s
8 1IV-40- 90 day Production KQ Days off Line:
9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? / ;
ffidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 —@— 57 - 58. Complete ~_ Signed —
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses

Dade. Commencedt /O-8-77

(5) Date Completed: 4O “2}‘77 Deepened

(5) Production Depth: a2 ] 9ry TD

(5) Production Formatiom: ANl wunltnown

(5) Initial Potential: 50 metd -
(5) Static R.P. Initially: N/A L
(6) Other Gas Test: —

: o - o
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 48-{/3(05 13,4 meif, ';3/65 3-486/

30y Yy ?
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days /33- <0 mo(j: i 40 * .586’

'3
(8) Line Pressure: qO PG from Daily Report

(5) 0il Production: N From Completion Report
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done:
(10-17) Is affidavit signed? |/ Notarized?

NONE

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submittec information? 3[ €5

Additional Information : Does computer program confirm?

\Rdas Determination Objected to? By Whom?




" FORM IV-56WC

{12-78) Date 5_'/7—0 . 1972

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
Well No. /(///}
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API k‘ell

0 tate —"Ce_uzfyL c?rr?lel

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORNM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED ACENT PAUID (. CLoUi§
ADDRESS (UN/on) TRUST BLDG, 794 MARLET

_ PapkedsBIRe ,  LIU- .

WELL OPERATOR ZMERGY (Jaltimi7ED, INC LOCATION: Elevation _ 740
ADDRESS 427 JeronNDd S 7. ‘Watershed CALE CRcEK
MARIETTA, DOHlo L7572 Dist. GRANT County PLEASAMTS  quad. LS1tdoc) ISt
GAS PURCHASER ea’JSOL'b‘"rEb Gas Purchase Contract No. 3ﬁ§'0 o
ADDRESS ‘/ﬁ/S' "MA/AJ) S T. ~ Meter Chart Code
CLARKSAIR 6 /»\j(/é- Date of Contract |2 .29 - ! EZ LUDED

//-30-78

> e - * * s * = * », = A > * - o

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for rhe previous
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complere
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

HY ' CASmE To TP
J ot TusING

MERLA “me CYyclE Con TRolL LER
(00 ABB3cL. S7T2RA6¢E TAUWK
VERTICAL >omP ScererRr ATOR

FRACTUREY >  ACIDIZED By HAALLIBURTIN SERVICES

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records: :

ENERGY JNLmiTED, TaC, DAarcy  fReducTion RECORDS
AND DIsTRI BuTioN RKRECORDS.

LOCATED AT : EneRsY uNaimyTEP, TAC
427 Ss&CoAD. S

MaeeTiA, oHIe TS50







.}I/ / 1} ‘

S 72-1/2°W
HAWKINS
JOHNSON > EL. 740"
3 T
° P 56 56?\ o=
56-5""\1 %56 A T |
N &
7o hore /4% I
- 4
. //// *v
/A«-
O/éf’ CAMPBELL

25’

5.72 Ml S.
0.40 MI. W.

Latitude 39‘

\

o‘ég
0Ny

o

8l

Longitude

ACCURACY: IP/ 200P

A

New Location __j§
Drill Deeper ___[]

Source of Elevation_ROAD INTERSECTION (705')

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regula-
tions of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.

Abandonment ___[7]

Fractige sl
Redrill Ll

Company - ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.

Address. MAB_I_ETTA. OHIO ;

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAsS DIVISION

Farm__C- 8 G. JANES

Tract Acres 101 Lease No

Well (Farm) No | Serial No. .
740’

Elevation (Spirit Level)

¢ CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO. PLEAS-TOI T DD

Quadrangle___ MARIETTA

Deepeniay forpmit Cances/fed

-+ Denotes location of well on United States

County__ PLEASANTS pistrict_ GRANT
Engineer CHET WATERMAN

Engineer’s Registration No. . 3788
File No._77003-266 D.rawing Now oo
Date TL 01T Seale 14 40P

Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by border
lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

original tracing. 47 = 07 3

e 35l S . a3

Rﬂ‘q“ -
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_0G—1
Rev.— 71

/1
%] STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES ,

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GA'S WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE__ March _
Baitaoe Durmin C. A. & Glendora Janes Compeany Energy Unllmlted Inc.
Adilrase Rt. #3 St. Mary's, WV 26170 Address 427 Second St. Marietta, OH 4575(
Mineral Owner same Farm s e L
Address Location (waters) _ —
Coal Owner same Well No #l Elevation__ 740"
R eritel Grant s Pleasapts
Coul Opiiiiie none Rkl Willow Island
Address

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

| provizons being in accardance with Chante
2\; E* \i‘.’ Va éo;jelzhs ;:rr~=icn:s\?1;:e£/ ;r;~:w392ci IRGESRIOR Phil Trac
o R Ml 4 i G i i TO BE NOTIFIED y
for deepening . This permit shall expire if

ADDRESS Rt #3 Alma, WV 26320

Opero ons have not co ced by 5-18-82 F ;
e g crong | 758-4573

l‘%taty Dlrector Oil & Gas Division

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated March 6, 1968 by C. & G. Janes
Helercl Jggg:gg made to J. E. Olds and recorded on the ._________lSth day of ____—_ — March
088° Ypleasants  county, Book _ 122 Page 65

NEWWELL _________ _DRILLDEEPER _____ REDRILL ________FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
—  _ OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or openbox:s
have been notified as of the above date. .

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL . Energy Unlimited, Inc,
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) . A< )
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND
ECONOMIC SURVEY Address
P. 0. BOX 879 . Well (;;erator
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 S Town
AC-304 - 292-6331 :

Marietta,

State
Ohio
“ *SECTION 3 .... If no objections are filed gr found by the Department of rﬁines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been madc by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.
~701 = DD original
et PERMIT NUMBER

47-073

BLANKET BOND

t forth in
uirements.”

“l .have read and undp
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State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Aines
®il and Gas Biuvision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
00GswO31

August 22, 1983

Energy Unlimited, Inc.

426 Secord Street

Marietta, Ohio 45750

Attn: Woody Stines, Land Manager

Dear Mr. Stines:

In response to your letter, received June 7, 1983, (copy enclosed) this is to

acknowledge that the well to which you refer has been released from your bond

and is now covered under bond on behalf of C. A. Janes, Jr. dated June 6, 1983.

Office of 0il and Gas

/sw
Enclosure: as stated
cc: Mr. C. A. Janes, Jr.




FORM 1IV-56WC
Reverse)
2-78)

Describe the search made of anv records listed above. '
Lot SoukcCes L ERE ConvsuecTed 1A LPRELPHRING

THIS  APPLICAT oM.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
“w.formucion specified above? _.Yes Ne If yes, indicare the type and source of the
information 5

AFFIDAVIT

1. \72396'&2- (3£ﬂ3y44/ ., havinpg been first swern according to law, state tha
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which rhis certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

e o

N

STATE OF uEST—vfwcTﬂT{,

COUNTY OF

(8 . @ Notary Public in and for the state and countv aforesaid,

do certify that whose name is signed to the writing ahove, Learina daic
cl / / ) X .
tha qa ~  day of ) 1922 . has acknowledgec the same befpre me. in ry couniv aforesaia.

Given er my hand and official seal thiyﬁ!?{ cay of 42;597L¢24/ i 19???_
Hlte A 1547

My term of office expires on the// ~—  dav of

*fots rﬁm

| ROTARIAL SEAL)



1978

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTHMENT
DIVISICH

API

47 0737070/ Q000
GAS MFC

0IL BBL

DAYS

OHLINE

J=-

MINES

0IL AND GAS

FARM | CA. JANES ©7/

ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTIOHN-1978
GAS VOLUMES IN MFC d 14.73

OIL IN DARRELLS d 60 DEGREES
OPERATOR 1&NERGY UNLMITED IAL 1D

18

COUNTY 1 JLEASAMTS AVG. FLOW PRESSURE g

REPORT HO.

CCALO01P1

CURRENT DATE
REPORT DATE -

SHUT=IN PRESSURE

— — ¢l Rz ' 43 (5§ 451 40§ 384 _3(72 chs
_— e e h= P me L e L T a-_Ro s (L 0-_ LS N-_LTL b-__¢T oIl
_ ot /0 2/ 30 3/ _3l 30 3/ 30 2/

TOTALS

7212
25y




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA _ | ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTIOHN-1978 REPORT HO. CCA10IPL PG 00002
DEPARTNMENT = MINES GAS VOLUMES IN MFC 2 14.73 _ CURRENT DATE - 12/19/78
DIVISIOH = OIL AND GAS OIL IN DARRELLS @ 60 DEGREES REPORT DATE = 12/19/78
OPERATOR ! gws€cy oNimreD,Fak. 1D ¢ 18 .
APT FARM 1 C. Javes ¥/ COUNTY ! PubAstnfis AYG. FLOW PRESSURE _ 79 #  SHUT-IN PRESSURE TOTALS
4% 0732 020! 0000 ; ]

GAS MFC 336 Jr7 Y57 29z A7Y \N&\J — e = > = — G6AS [F/7
(979 otL aoL - f5  Fe gl w-_[3 a-l w_Z - .._\ — A e Qe N-_T— _D-_— 0l _ZZ&

pAYS ONLINE _3/ 25 ot g _ -~ 2 5 N R o o et — il s

g d ks



